

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2132

ANSWERED ON 14.03.2023


CVC REPORT ON CORRUPT PUBLIC SECTORS


2132. SHRI GNANATHIRAVIAM S.:


Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES भारी उद्योग मंत्री be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has received the Central Vigilance Commission (CVC) report on corrupt public sectors and services in the country;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the action the Government proposes to take in the matter?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES

(SHRI KRISHAN PAL GURJAR)


(a): No, Sir. Ministry of Heavy Industries has not received any report on corrupt public sectors and services in the country from Central Vigilance Commission.


(b) & (c): Does not arise.

*********

